0 12748

CH \$40.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAAG PUMP SYSTEMS TEXTRON AG		06/26/2003	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAAG TEXTRON HOLDING AG	
Street Address:	Aspstrasse 12	
City:	Oberglatt	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND CH-8154	
Postal Code:		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	Ī
Registration Number:	1274804	EXTREX	1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)865-0297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2037776628

Email: docket@bachlap.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory P. LaPointe
Address Line 1: 900 Chapel Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 93-224T

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gregory P. LaPointe
Address Line 1: 900 Chapel Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0411

900118732

Address Line 2: Suite 1201 Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNE	CTICUT 06510			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory P. LaPointe			
Signature:	/GPL/			
Date:	10/20/2008			
Total Attachments: 2 source=93-224T Change of Name 10-17-08#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0412



Handelsregisteramt des Kantons Zürich

CERTIFICATION

issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich

It is hereby certified that the following company is entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich: a joint stock company by the name of Maag Textron Holding AG ------(Maag Textron Holding SA) (Maag Textron Holding Ltd)----domiciled in Oberglatt----Address: Aspstrasse 12, 8154 Oberglatt -----This company has been entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich since 01 December 1988. It has been entered in the aforementioned register under the following versions: From 20 November 1989 to 18 February 1997 Maag Pump Systems AG -----(Maag Pump Systems SA) (Maag Pump Systems Ltd)-----From 18 February 1997 to 26 June 2003 Maag Pump Systems Textron AG -----(Maag Pump Systems Textron SA) (Maag Pump Systems Textron Ltd) ------It has been entered since 26 June 2003 under the following name: Maag Textron Holding AG -----(Maag Textron Holding SA) (Maag Textron Holding Ltd)---(In reference to the aforementioned joint stock company, there was another version of the company name entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich prior to 20 November 1989). It is further certified that the aforementioned company is organized according to the

laws of Switzerland.

The Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Zurich can offer no guarantee as to the accuracy of the translation from the original German text of this entry in the Commercial Register.

Zurich, Switzerland, 03 December 2004 Company number: CH-020.3.916.765-7

Signed:

ΑE

Fee:

CHF 120.--

TRADEMARK REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0413

News Friday



Handelsregisteramt des Kantons Zürich

CERTIFICATION ssued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich
It is hereby certified that the following company is entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich: a joint stock company by the name of
Maag Pump Systems Textron AG(Maag Pump Systems Textron Ltd)
domiciled in Oberglatt
This company has been entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich since 26 June 2003.
t is further certified that the aforementioned company is organized according to the aws of Switzerland.

The Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Zurich can offer no guarantee as to the accuracy of the translation from the original German text of this entry in the Commercial Register.

& Morel

Zurich, Switzerland, 03 December 2004 Company number: CH-020.3.026.856-3

Signed:

AE

Fee:

RECORDED: 10/20/2008

CHF 120.--

TRADEMARK REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0414